mbe , RECO 10-13	-1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	I RIII ARKA AIN KARA AIK (AK
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	iginal documents or copy thereof.
10110	67642 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Stefan Menne	Name: DaimlerChrysler AG
2) Peter Nikolaus Keerl	Internal Address: Epplestrasse 225
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes (XNo	D 70567 Stuttgart
	Fed. Rep. of Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Ճ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:ZIP:
U Other	City.
Execution Date: 1) September 16, 1999 2) August 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 몇 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/376,746	
). Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No
1 - A La whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	G. Total names of appare
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box K	Enclosed
St. Albans, ME 04971	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	St. Marian 200 to 50 or
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane	8. Deposit account number:
St. Albans, ME 04971	50-0507
State: 7IP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City	E THIS SPACE
712/1999 DNGUYEN 00000226 500507 09376746 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	/
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
W. F. Fasse	Sep. 29, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents & Ti	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments
case: 3796/cp Washington	n, D.C. 20231
Enclosure: postcard, copy of assignme CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
T certify that the above ic	dentified correspondence is being
denosited on Sep. 29, 1999 with	th the U. S. Postal Service, with
sufficient postage prepaid	, as first-class mail, in an

sufficient postage prepaid, as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, Washington, D. C. 20231.

Contain the U. S. Postal Service, with the contained prepaid and the contained prepaid as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, washington, D. C. 20231.

Contain the U. S. Postal Service, with the contained prepaid as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, washington, D. C. 20231.

Contain the U. S. Postal Service, with the contained prepaid as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, washington, D. C. 20231.

Contain the U. S. Postal Service, with the contained prepaid and the contained prepaid

1

PATENT REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0356

3700

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

Stefan Menne of: Brünnsteinstr. 11B, D 83059 Kolbermoor, Fed. Rep. of Germany

Peter Nikolaus Keerl of: Wendelsteinstr. 1, D 85667 Oberpframmern, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

AIR BAG SYSTEM FOR DAMPING LANDING IMPACT FORCES OF A FLYING PAYLOAD

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on:

(the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on:

", and as identified by Attorney Docket No.3796;

And Whereas, Assignee:

DaimlerChrysler AG

of:

Epplestrasse 225, D 70567 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated:

PATENT REGORDED: 10/04/1999 r REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0357